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_ New Zealand Rainfall for September, 1928-oontinued. -1--N_ew_z_eata_nd __ &n_·n_'fi_al_Z_f_or_B_e_:p_te_m_b_er_,_1_9_2_8_--c_o~n-tin_u_ed_._ 

s,aaion. I ToJ~l~:n, I Days _wltb I Bta,ion. ! To:~l,!\;:n, I Days _with 
(100 lo Incb), Rain. I (100 lo Incb), Rs.,~. 

SOUTH ISLAND-continue.d. 

(G.) EAST AsPECT-KAlxOUll,A. TO CAPE SAUNDlllRS-dd. 

Little River 
Puaha .. 
Magnet River 
Pigeon Bay . . . . 
Brockworth,!Little Akaloa .. 
Coalgate 
Hororata 
Akaroa 
Darfield 
Southbridge 
Rakaia •. 
Mount Torlesse, Springfield 
Methven 
Lake Coleridge Homestead 
Point Switching Station, Lake Cole-

ridge 
Glenthorne, Lake Coleridge 
Harper River 
Simois Creek 
Double Hill 
Winchmore, Ashburton 

•Fairview, Springburn 
Staveley 
Evandale, Mount Somers .. 
Lynnford, Hinds .. 
Ealing .. 
Peel }'orest 
Kapunatiki, Rangitata 
Cefn Orchard, Geraldine 
Waitui, Geraldine 
Orari Gorge 
Orari Estate, Orari 
Braemar 
Bedyshurst, Fairlie 
Horwell Downs; Fairlie 
Lambrook, Fairlie 
Waratah, Albury 
Godley Peaks, Te Ka.po, Mackenzie 

Country 
Kaka.hu Bush, Geraldine 
Winchester 
Cave 
Pleasant Point .• 
Seadown 
Smithfield 
Timaru Reservoir 
Benmore Station, Omarama 
Otia.ke •. 
Totara .. 
Glen-Cary Station, Hakataramea. 
Haka Downs, Hakataramea 
Duntroon 
Oamaru 
Steward Settlement, Oa.maru 
Te Awa, Hillgrove 
Kauroo Hill, Ma.heno 
Bushey Park, Palmerston South 
Fish-hatchery, Portobello 
P u m p i n g Station, Musselburgh, 

Dunedin 
Whare Flat 

165 
191 
191 
264 
179 
151 
93 

174 
127 
125 
82 

181 
142 
383 

299 
996 
756 
496 

1,063 
93 

117 

94 
70 
39 

104 
39 

76 
117 
69 

450 
115 
243 

68 
163 
359 

75 
48 
31 
36 
38 
37 
19 

205 
39 

58 
70 
41 
29 

65 
23, 
70 

171 
150 

214 

5 
9 
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13 
12 
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10 
8 
4 
6 
6 
7 
6 

10 

12 
6 

17 
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14 
8 
6 

fl 
9 
6 
9 
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8 
10 
10 
11 
11 
11 
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10 
12 

9 
7 
5 
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10 
8 
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14 
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10 
15 
10 
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8 
4 
5 

16 
12 

16 

SOUTH ISLAND-continued. 
(H.) SoU'm ASPECT-CAPE SAUNDERS TO PUYSEGUB POINT. 

Paerau .• 
Great Moss Swamp, via Patea.roa 
Naseby Plantation 
Waipiata 
Patea.roa 
Naseby 
Robertslee, Middlemarch 
Tarras 
Hawea. Flat 
Pembroke 
Makarora 
Maungawera, Otago 
Ripponvale, Cromwell 
Luggate, Cromwell 
Ophir (Post-office) 
Manorburn Dam 
Frankton 
Glade House, Milford 'l'rack 
Arrowtown 
Queenstown 
Moa Creek 
St. Bathan's 
Blackstone Hill 
Clyde 
Alexandra 
Galloway 
Earnscleugh 
Roxburgh 
Roxburgh East 
Balclutha. 
Glenfalloch Station, Nokomai 
Castle Hill Station, Athol .• 
Wendon 
Lawrence 
Owaka .. 
Tapa.nui Nursery 
Waika.wa Valley 
Tahakopa, Wharuarimu 
Mimihau, Wyndham 
Dun Ian, Waim,ahaka 
Roslin Estate, Woodlands •• 
Dipton .. 
Radio-Awarua 
Nightcaps 
Ota.utan 
Manapouri 
Monowai (Sunnyside) 

ISLANDS. 
Centre Island 
Half-moon Bay, Stewart Island 
Niue Island 
Avarua, Rarotonga, Cook Islands 
Aitutaki Island, Cook Islands 
Mangaia, Cook Islands 
Chatham Islands 

LATE RETURNS. 
Waitatapia, Bulls, for August, 1928 
Little River for August, 1928 
Southbridge, for April, 1928 
Totara, for August, 1928 •• 
Aitutaki, for August, 1928 

158 
101 
81 
6 

16 
56 

122 
177 
329 

1,115 
290 
98 

279 
40 
85 

501 

380 
555 
40 

210 
165 

63 
38 
21 
63 

189 
123 
277 
293 
232 
206 
241 
469 

647 
717 
558 
451 
480 

588 
407 
576 
743 
755 

906 
746 

240 

10 
8 
7 
1 
4 
4 

11 
7 

12 

16 
10 
9 
8 
7 

12 
14 

13 
13 

7 
8 
8 
5 
8 
4 
7 

11 
11 
17 

8 
12 
14 
18 
20 

20 
19 
18 
16 
18 

19 
17 
21 
15 
20 

18 
24 

3 

297 12 
660 5 
114 7 

Incom plete. 
132 3 

Ruult of Election of Member of River Board. I Officiating Ministers for 1928.-Notice No. 36. 

Department of Internal Affairs, 'I Registrar-Genera.l's Office, 
Wellington, 8th November, 1928. Wellington, 13th November, 1928. 

rrHE following result of an election of a member of a River PURSUANT ~o the provisions of t~e !rlarria:g~ Act, ~90~, 
Board has been received from the Returning Officer, the followmg name of an Officmtmg Minister within 

and is published in accordance with the provisions of the River the meaning of the said Act is published for general infor-
Boards Act, 1913. ' ma.tion :-

G. P. NEWTON, Under-Secretary. 

Waipu River District, County of Wha.nga.rei­
Colin McRae. 

(I.A. 19/121/5.) 

Brethren. 

Mr. Forbes Macleod. 

W. W. COOK, Registrar-Genera.L 


