New Zealand Rainfall for September, 1928-continued.

Station.

<i>ber</i> , 1928—coi	ntinued.	New Zealand Rainfall for Sep	temb	er, 1928—coi	ntinued.
Total Fall, Points (100 to Inch).	Days with Rain.	Station.	Total Fall, Points (100 to Inch).	Days with Rain	
ontinued.		SOUTH ISLAND	D—c	ontinued.	<u>'                                      </u>
munaea.		(H.) SOUTH ASPECT—CAPE SAU	NDEE	s to Puyses	UR POINT.
CAPE SAUND	ers-ctd.	Paerau		158	10
		Great Moss Swamp, via Patearoa		101	8
165	5	Naseby Plantation		81	7
191	9	Waipiata		6	1
191	7	Patearoa	• •	16	4
264	13	Naseby	• •	56	4
179	12	Robertslee, Middlemarch	• • •	122	11
151	8	Tarras	• •	177	7
93 174	10	Hawea Flat	• •	329	12
127	4	Pembroke	• •	1 115	1.0
125	6	Makarora	• •	1,115 290	16 10
82	6	Maungawera, Otago	• •	98	9
181	7	Ripponvale, Cromwell	• •	279	8
142	6	Ophir (Post-office)	• •	40	7
383	10	Manorburn Dam		85	12
000		Frankton	• • •	501	14
299	12	Glade House, Milford Track			1
996	6	Arrowtown		380	13
756	17	Queenstown		555	13
496	5	Moa Creek		40	7
1,063	14	St. Bathan's		210	8
93	8	Blackstone Hill		165	8
117	6	Clyde		63	5
		Alexandra		38	8
94	6	Galloway		21	4
70	9	Earnscleugh		63	7
39	6	Roxburgh		189	11
104	9	Roxburgh East		123	11
39	4	Balclutha		277	17
•••	• • •	Glenfalloch Station, Nokomai		293	8
76	8	Castle Hill Station, Athol	• •	232	12
117	10	Wendon	• •	206	14
69	10	Lawrence	• •	241	18
450	11	Owaka	• •	469	20
115	11	Tapanui Nursery	• •	2:-	::
243	11	Waikawa Valley	• •	647	20
68 163	10	Tahakopa, Wharuarimu	• •	717	19
359	10	Mimihau, Wyndham	• •	558 451	18 16
399	12	Dun Ian, Waimahaka	• •	480	18
75	9	Roslin Estate, Woodlands	• •		10
48	7	Dipton	• •	588	19
31	5	Radio-Awarua	• •	407	17
36	4	Nightcaps	• •	576	21
38	10	Otautau	• •	743	15
37	8	Manapouri	. • •	755	20
19	4	Monowai (Sunnyside)	• •	100	20
205	14	ISLAN	DS.		
39	9	Centre Island		906	18
1	1	Half-moon Bay, Stewart Island		746	24
58	io	Niue Island			
70	15	Avarua, Rarotonga, Cook Islands			
41	10	Aitutaki Island Cook Islands		240	3

SOUTH ISLAND—con	timued	SOUTH ISLAND—continued.				
SOUTH ISLAND—601	umuea.	(H.) SOUTH ASPECT—CAPE SAUNDERS TO PUYSEGUR POINT.				
(G.) EAST ASPECT—KAIKOURA TO (	PAPE SAUND	${\tt ERSctd}$ .	Paerau	158   10		
			Great Moss Swamp, via Patearoa	101 8		
Little River	165	5 9	Naseby Plantation	81 7		
Puaha	191 191	7	Waipiata Patearoa Naseby	$\begin{array}{c c} 6 & 1 \\ 16 & 4 \end{array}$		
Magnet River Pigeon Bay	264	13	Patearoa	$egin{array}{c cccc} 16 & 4 & 4 \\ 56 & 4 & 4 \\ \hline \end{array}$		
Pigeon Bay Brockworth, Little Akaloa	179	12		122 11		
Coalgate	151	8	Robertslee, Middlemarch	177 7		
Hororata	93	10	Tarras Hawea Flat	329 12		
Akaroa	174	8	Pembroke	020 12		
Darfield	127	4	Makarora	1,115		
Southbridge	125	6	Maungawera, Otago	290 10		
Coalgate Hororata Akaroa Darfield Southbridge Rakaia	82	6	Ripponvale, Cromwell	98 9		
Mount Torlesse, Springfield	181	7	Luggate Cromwell	279 8		
Methven	142	6	Ophir (Post-office)	40 7		
Lake Coleridge Homestead	383	10	Manorburn Dam	85 12		
Point Switching Station, Lake Cole-	200	10	Frankton	501 14		
ridge	299	12	Glade House, Milford Track			
Glenthorne, Lake Coleridge	996	6	Arrowtown	380 13		
Harper River	$\begin{array}{c} 756 \\ 496 \end{array}$	17 5	Queenstown	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$		
Simois Creek Double Hill	1,063	14	Moa Creek St. Bathan's	210 8		
Double Hill Winchmore, Ashburton	93	8	St. Bathan's	165 8		
Fairview, Springburn	117	6	Clyde	63 5		
Staveley			Alexandra	38 8		
Evandale, Mount Somers	94	6		21 4		
T f J TT: J	70	9	Earnscleugh	63 7		
Ealing	39	6	Roxburgh	189 11		
	104	9	Galloway Earnscleugh Roxburgh Roxburgh East Balclutha	123 11		
Kapunatiki, Rangitata	39	4		277 17		
Cefn Orchard, Geraldine	•:-	• • •	Glenfalloch Station, Nokomai	293 8		
Waitui, Geraldine	76	8	Castle Hill Station, Athol	232 12		
Orari Gorge	117	10	Wendon Lawrence Owaka	206 14		
Orari Estate, Orari	$\begin{array}{c} 69 \\ 450 \end{array}$	10 11	Lawrence	241 18		
Braemar	115	11	Owaka	469 20		
Horwell Downs, Fairlie	243	11	Lapanti Huisery	647 20		
	68	7	Waikawa Valley Tahakopa, Wharuarimu	717 19		
Lambrook, Fairlie Waratah, Albury	163	10	Tahakopa, Wharuarimu Mimihau, Wyndham	558 18		
Godley Peaks, Te Kapo, Mackenzie	359	12	Dun Ian, Waimahaka	451 16		
Country			Roslin Estate, Woodlands	480 18		
Kakahu Bush, Geraldine	75	9	Dipton			
Winchester	48	7	Radio-Awarua Nightcaps Otantan	588 19		
Cave	31	5	Nightcaps	407 17		
Pleasant Point	36	4	Otautau Manapouri	576 21		
Seadown Smithfield Timaru Reservoir	38	10	Manapouri	743 15		
Smithfield	37 19	8 4	Monowai (Sunnyside)	755 20		
Timaru Reservoir Benmore Station, Omarama	205	14	ISLANDS.			
	39	9	Centre Island	906 18		
Otiake Totara	•••		Half-moon Bay, Stewart Island	746 24		
Glen-Cary Station, Hakataramea	58	10	Niue Island			
Haka Downs, Hakataramea	70	15	Avarua, Rarotonga, Cook Islands			
	41	10	Aitutaki Island, Cook Islands	240 3		
Duntroon Oamaru	29	7	Mangaia, Cook Islands			
Steward Settlement, Oamaru			Chatham Islands			
Te Awa, Hillgrove	65	8	LATE RETURN	IS		
Kauroo Hill, Maheno	23.	4		297   12		
Bushey Park, Palmerston South	70	5	Waitatapia, Bulls, for August, 1928	660 5		
Fish-hatchery, Portobello	171	16	Little River for August, 1928 Southbridge, for April, 1928	114 7		
Pumping Station, Musselburgh,	150	12	Southbridge, for April, 1928 Totara, for August, 1928	Incom plete.		
Dunedin	214	16	Aitutaki, for August, 1928	132 3		
Whare Flat	214	10	minutum, for magast, 1020			

Result of Election of Member of River Board.

Department of Internal Affairs,
Wellington, 8th November, 1928.

THE following result of an election of a member of a River
Board has been received from the Returning Officer,
and is published in accordance with the provisions of the River
Boards Act, 1913.

G. P. NEWTON, Under-Secretary.

Waipu River District, County of Whangarei—Colin McRae. (I.A. 19/121/5.)

Officiating Ministers for 1928.—Notice No. 36.

Registrar-General's Office,
Wellington, 13th November, 1928.

PURSUANT to the provisions of the Marriage Act, 1908,
the following name of an Officiating Minister within
the meaning of the said Act is published for general information:-

Brethren.

Mr. Forbes Macleod.

W. W. COOK, Registrar-General.